HAND TOOLS  |  Files / Rasp
(M) Sdn Bhd (Co. no 558072-A)
 Formerly known as Portable Power (M) Sdn Bhd
Add: No. 53-G, Jalan TPK 2/8, Taman Perindustrian Kinrara, 47100 Puchong, Selangor  | Tel: 603. 8070 8889  | Fax: 603. 8073 9888  | Email: info@veridian.com.my / helpdesk@veridian.com.my
Copyright © 2012. Veridian (M) Sdn Bhd. GERHARD is a registered trademark of Veridian (M) Sdn Bhd. All right reserved. All other trademarks are  properties of their respective companies and are hereby acknowledge. Products
features, visual design, package contents and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Flat File/Rasp
• Commonly applied to metal,

selected timber and reinforced with a
ferrule and hidden spring to prevent
splitting and detachment.
Code Handle Length (mm) Files Dimension (mm)
RF140.250 140 mm 250 x 25 x 6 mm
HAND TOOLS  |  Chisel
Beveled Edge Chisel
• Beveled Edge Firmer Chisel
• Split proof polypropylene handle can be struck with a hammer
or mallet.
• Fully forged chrome vanadium steel bevel edged chisels,
hardened, tempered sharpened and honed ready to use.
• Sizes Available: 6mm, 10mm, 12mm, 16mm, 19mm, 25mm
Code Size (mm) Overall Length (mm)
C250.06 06 mm 250 mm
C250.10 10 mm 250 mm
C250.12 12 mm 250 mm
C250.16 16 mm 250 mm
C250.19 19 mm 250 mm
C250.25 25 mm 250 mm
Warranty:
All GERHARD tools/parts carry three (3) years warranty against
defects in material and workmanship. Veridian, or one of its
authorized representatives, will, at Veridian's discretion, repair,